Equitation Walk/Trot
(C) Hessel,
205 Kylie Carter

Introductory Level Test A
(C) Lees,

212 Joey Jones

120 Tricia Innis

168 Amy Kramer

Introductory Level Test B
(C) Lees,

212 Joey Jones

201 Jessica Beebe

205 Kylie Carter

Introductory Level Test C
(C) Lees,

208 Renee Rollins

182 Mary Hunter Novotny

201 Jessica Beebe

207 Abby Logan

132 Ellie Thompson

155 Amy Kramer

Training Level Test 1
(C) Hessel,
182 Mary Hunter Novotny
38 Alaina Butler
211 Olivia Maner
207 Abby Logan
180 Emma Nelson

Training Level Test 2
(C) Hessel,

180 Emma Nelson

211 Olivia Maner

207 Abby Logan

Training Level Test 3
(C) Lees,

28 Annie Houchin

106 Amy Mullins

180 Emma Nelson

Saturday, November 2, 2019 7:05 PM

Snickers

Fiori
Harponit
Santyra

Fiori
Ruger
Snickers

Greenlie

Miss Socialite
Ruger

Tony

Flidais' Mark

Lil Miss Sassafras

Miss Socialite
Kaigenutt
Zebulon

Tony
Cranberry

Cranberry
Zebulon
Tony

Asgaard
Bellatrix
Cranberry

Online Test Place Holder

Introductory Walk-Trot Test A 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test A 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test A 2019

Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019

Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019

Training Level, Test 1 2019
Training Level, Test 1 2019
Training Level, Test 1 2019
Training Level, Test 1 2019
Training Level, Test 1 2019

Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019
Training Level, Test 2 2019

Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019

JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR

JRIYR

Open

Adult Amateur
JRIYR
JRIYR
JRIYR
JRIYR

JRIYR
JRIYR
JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/IYR
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0.0

97.5
94.5
102.0

96.5
91.0
96.0

123.5
123.0
1125
1155
107.5
125.0

163.5
164.5
162.5
1555
1315

182.5
176.0
171.5

176.5
171.5
153.0

0.000%

60.938%
59.063%
63.750%

60.313%
56.875%
60.000%

61.750%
61.500%
56.250%
57.750%
53.750%
62.500%

62.885%
63.269%
62.500%
59.808%
50.577%

62.931%
60.690%
59.138%

60.862%
59.138%
52.759%
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First Level Test 1
(C) Lees,
27 Annie Houchin
209 Shaundra Baumwart

First Level Test 2
(C) Lees,
129 Anna Droegemueller
7 Sienna Busking

Second Level Test 1
(C) Lees,

4 Molly Ralstin

1 Chloe Patterson

Third Level Test 1
(C) Lees,
5 Katie Edsall

Fourth Level Test 1

(C) Lees,
196 Floor van Run

Prix St. Georges
(C) Lees,
114 Tamera A. Mayo

Noah B.E.H.
Dakota Mac

Florentina
Sundance

Wretro Grayed WF
Lupo

Constatijn

Conrad

Roundabout

Western Dressage Introductory 1

(C) Lees,
40 Shari Bross
117 Chris Hicks
13 Kyriana Beard

Rowdy
Broghan's Silver D'Artagnan
Gigi

Western Dressage Introductory 2

(C) Lees,
40 Shari Bross
117 Chris Hicks
13 Kyriana Beard

Rowdy
Broghan's Silver D'Artagnan
Gigi

Western Dressage Introductory 3

(C) Lees,
40 Shari Bross Rowdy
13 Kyriana Beard Gigi

Western Dressage Basic 2
(C) Lees,

204 Caitlin Novotny Grand Cru Bernardus

Saturday, November 2, 2019 7:05 PM

First Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur
First Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur
First Level, Test 2 2019 JRIYR

First Level, Test 2 2019 JRIYR
Second Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur
Second Level, Test 1 2019 JRIYR

Third Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur
Fourth Level, Test 1 2019 Adult Amateur
FEI Prix St. Georges 2018 Adult Amateur
Western Dressage Intro Test 1 Adult Amateur
Western Dressage Intro Test 1 Adult Amateur
Western Dressage Intro Test 1 JR/IYR
Western Dressage Intro Test 2 Adult Amateur
Western Dressage Intro Test 2 Adult Amateur
Western Dressage Intro Test 2 JR/IYR
Western Dressage Intro Test 3 Adult Amateur
Western Dressage Intro Test 3 JRIYR
Western Dressage Basic Test 2 Open
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178.0
174.5

219.0
193.5

213.0
230.0

205.0

221.5

192.0

150.0
128.0
1435

118.0
103.5
1145

127.0
124.0

1445

61.379%
60.172%

62.571%
55.286%

57.568%
62.162%

55.405%

56.795%

56.471%

68.182%
58.182%
65.227%

65.556%
57.500%
63.611%

63.500%
62.000%

62.826%
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Western Dressage Basic 3
(C) Lees,

204 Caitlin Novotny Grand Cru Bernardus

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 1
(C) Lees,
44 Kyriana Beard Checkers

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 2
(C) Lees,
44 Kyriana Beard Checkers

Central Plain CH Introductory Level Test B

(C) Lees,

182 Mary Hunter Novotny Miss Socialite
208 Renee Rollins Greenlie

212 Joey Jones Fiori

37 Holly Kruse Semper Fi
120 Tricia Innis Harponit

215 Sienna Busking Pendragon
211 Olivia Maner Zebulon

207 Abby Logan Tony

132 Ellie Thompson Flidais' Mark
210 Chloe Gochener Semper Fi
180 Emma Nelson Cranberry
217 Rivir Worley Kaigenutt
205 Kylie Carter Snickers

202 Audrey McKenna Pendragon
155 Amy Kramer Lil Miss Sassafras
168 Amy Kramer Santyra

Central Plains CH Training Level Test 3

(C) Lees,
208 Renee Rollins Greenlie
28 Annie Houchin Asgaard
106 Amy Mullins Bellatrix
129 Anna Droegemueller Florentina
38 Alaina Butler Kaigenutt
207 Abby Logan Tony
32 Abigail Butts LR Lyric
180 Emma Nelson Cranberry
7 Sienna Busking Sundance

128 Janelle Williams Barn Dance

Saturday, November 2, 2019 7:05 PM

Western Dressage Basic Test 3

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 1

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 2

Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019
Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019

Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019
Training Level, Test 3 2019

Open

JRIYR

JRIYR

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

Open

Open

Open

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JRIYR

JRIYR

JRIYR

JR/YR

JRIYR

JRIYR

Open
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130.5

178.0

185.5

106.0
105.0
99.0
98.0
93.5
109.5
103.0
102.5
102.0
98.0
98.0
93.5
90.0
109.5
107.0
101.5

185.5
181.0
176.0
198.0
183.5
179.5
178.5
170.5
169.5
177.0

65.250%

68.462%

66.250%

66.250%
65.625%
61.875%
61.250%
58.438%
68.438%
64.375%
64.063%
63.750%
61.250%
61.250%
58.438%
56.250%
68.438%
66.875%
63.438%

63.966%
62.414%
60.690%
68.276%
63.276%
61.897%
61.552%
58.793%
58.448%
61.034%
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Central Plains CH First Level Test 3

(C) Lees,
319 Lori Mullin Sweet Samurai
4 Molly Ralstin Wretro Grayed WF
27 Annie Houchin Noah B.E.H.
44 Kyriana Beard Checkers
203 Audrey McKenna Rojo Diamante
432 Nancy Burba April
Central Plains CH Second Level Test 3
(C) Lees,
1 Chloe Patterson Lupo
203 Audrey McKenna Rojo Diamante

First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019
First Level, Test 3 2019

Second Level, Test 3 2019
Second Level, Test 3 2019

Central Plains CH Championships Musical Freestyle

(C) Lees,
213 Tamera A. Mayo Clair NAF Sport
2 Kristin Knutson Vashti

Central Plains CH Western Dressage Intro Test 4

(C) Lees,
40 Shari Bross Rowdy
42 Anna Droegemueller Pendragon
13 Kyriana Beard Gigi

216 Richal Flannery Avatar

Central Plains CH Western Dressage Basic 4
(C) Lees,
204 Caitlin Novotny Grand Cru Bernardus

Central Plains CH Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4
(C) Lees,
44 Kyriana Beard Checkers

Saturday, November 2, 2019 7:05 PM

USDF Freestyle, Third Level 2019
FEI Freestyle, Grand Prix 2017

Western Dressage Intro Test 4
Western Dressage Intro Test 4
Western Dressage Intro Test 4
Western Dressage Intro Test 4

Western Dressage Basic Test 4

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4
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Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR

Open

Open

JRIYR
Open

Adult Amateur
Open

Adult Amateur
JRIYR

JRIYR

Open

Open

JRIYR

243.5
223.0
218.5
229.5
246.5
226.5

267.5
265.5

179.0
286.5

137.0
134.0
133.0
126.0

167.5

190.5

67.639%
61.944%
60.694%
63.750%
68.472%
62.917%

63.690%
63.214%

59.667%
71.625%

65.238%
63.810%
63.333%
60.000%

67.000%

61.452%
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