

Equitation Walk/Trot

(C) Hessel,

205	Kylie Carter	Snickers	Online Test Place Holder	JR/YR	0.0	0.000%	1
-----	--------------	----------	--------------------------	-------	-----	--------	---

Introductory Level Test A

(C) Lees,

212	Joey Jones	Fiori	Introductory Walk-Trot Test A 2019	Adult Amateur	97.5	60.938%	1
120	Tricia Innis	Harponit	Introductory Walk-Trot Test A 2019	Adult Amateur	94.5	59.063%	2
168	Amy Kramer	Santyra	Introductory Walk-Trot Test A 2019	Open	102.0	63.750%	1

Introductory Level Test B

(C) Lees,

212	Joey Jones	Fiori	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	96.5	60.313%	1
201	Jessica Beebe	Ruger	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	91.0	56.875%	2
205	Kylie Carter	Snickers	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	96.0	60.000%	1

Introductory Level Test C

(C) Lees,

208	Renee Rollins	Greenlie	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	Adult Amateur	123.5	61.750%	1
182	Mary Hunter Novotny	Miss Socialite	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	Adult Amateur	123.0	61.500%	2
201	Jessica Beebe	Ruger	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	Adult Amateur	112.5	56.250%	3
207	Abby Logan	Tony	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	JR/YR	115.5	57.750%	1
132	Ellie Thompson	Flidais' Mark	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	JR/YR	107.5	53.750%	2
155	Amy Kramer	Lil Miss Sassafras	Introductory Walk-Trot Test C 2019	Open	125.0	62.500%	1

Training Level Test 1

(C) Hessel,

182	Mary Hunter Novotny	Miss Socialite	Training Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	163.5	62.885%	1
38	Alaina Butler	Kaigenutt	Training Level, Test 1 2019	JR/YR	164.5	63.269%	1
211	Olivia Maner	Zebulon	Training Level, Test 1 2019	JR/YR	162.5	62.500%	2
207	Abby Logan	Tony	Training Level, Test 1 2019	JR/YR	155.5	59.808%	3
180	Emma Nelson	Cranberry	Training Level, Test 1 2019	JR/YR	131.5	50.577%	4

Training Level Test 2

(C) Hessel,

180	Emma Nelson	Cranberry	Training Level, Test 2 2019	JR/YR	182.5	62.931%	1
211	Olivia Maner	Zebulon	Training Level, Test 2 2019	JR/YR	176.0	60.690%	2
207	Abby Logan	Tony	Training Level, Test 2 2019	JR/YR	171.5	59.138%	3

Training Level Test 3

(C) Lees,

28	Annie Houchin	Asgaard	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	176.5	60.862%	1
106	Amy Mullins	Bellatrix	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	171.5	59.138%	2
180	Emma Nelson	Cranberry	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	153.0	52.759%	1

First Level Test 1

(C) Lees,

27	Annie Houchin	Noah B.E.H.	First Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	178.0	61.379%	1
209	Shaundra Baumwart	Dakota Mac	First Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	174.5	60.172%	2

First Level Test 2

(C) Lees,

129	Anna Droegemueller	Florentina	First Level, Test 2 2019	JR/YR	219.0	62.571%	1
7	Sienna Busking	Sundance	First Level, Test 2 2019	JR/YR	193.5	55.286%	2

Second Level Test 1

(C) Lees,

4	Molly Ralstin	Wretro Grayed WF	Second Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	213.0	57.568%	1
1	Chloe Patterson	Lupo	Second Level, Test 1 2019	JR/YR	230.0	62.162%	1

Third Level Test 1

(C) Lees,

5	Katie Edsall	Constatijn	Third Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	205.0	55.405%	1
---	--------------	------------	--------------------------	---------------	-------	---------	---

Fourth Level Test 1

(C) Lees,

196	Floor van Run	Conrad	Fourth Level, Test 1 2019	Adult Amateur	221.5	56.795%	1
-----	---------------	--------	---------------------------	---------------	-------	---------	---

Prix St. Georges

(C) Lees,

114	Tamera A. Mayo	Roundabout	FEI Prix St. Georges 2018	Adult Amateur	192.0	56.471%	1
-----	----------------	------------	---------------------------	---------------	-------	---------	---

Western Dressage Introductory 1

(C) Lees,

40	Shari Bross	Rowdy	Western Dressage Intro Test 1	Adult Amateur	150.0	68.182%	1
117	Chris Hicks	Broghan's Silver D'Artagnan	Western Dressage Intro Test 1	Adult Amateur	128.0	58.182%	2
13	Kyriana Beard	Gigi	Western Dressage Intro Test 1	JR/YR	143.5	65.227%	1

Western Dressage Introductory 2

(C) Lees,

40	Shari Bross	Rowdy	Western Dressage Intro Test 2	Adult Amateur	118.0	65.556%	1
117	Chris Hicks	Broghan's Silver D'Artagnan	Western Dressage Intro Test 2	Adult Amateur	103.5	57.500%	2
13	Kyriana Beard	Gigi	Western Dressage Intro Test 2	JR/YR	114.5	63.611%	1

Western Dressage Introductory 3

(C) Lees,

40	Shari Bross	Rowdy	Western Dressage Intro Test 3	Adult Amateur	127.0	63.500%	1
13	Kyriana Beard	Gigi	Western Dressage Intro Test 3	JR/YR	124.0	62.000%	1

Western Dressage Basic 2

(C) Lees,

204	Caitlin Novotny	Grand Cru Bernardus	Western Dressage Basic Test 2	Open	144.5	62.826%	1
-----	-----------------	---------------------	-------------------------------	------	-------	---------	---

Western Dressage Basic 3

(C) Lees,

204 Caitlin Novotny	Grand Cru Bernardus	Western Dressage Basic Test 3	Open	130.5	65.250%	1
---------------------	---------------------	-------------------------------	------	-------	---------	---

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 1

(C) Lees,

44 Kyriana Beard	Checkers	Western Dressage Level 2 Test 1	JR/YR	178.0	68.462%	1
------------------	----------	---------------------------------	-------	-------	---------	---

Western Dressage Level 2 Test 2

(C) Lees,

44 Kyriana Beard	Checkers	Western Dressage Level 2 Test 2	JR/YR	185.5	66.250%	1
------------------	----------	---------------------------------	-------	-------	---------	---

Central Plain CH Introductory Level Test B

(C) Lees,

182 Mary Hunter Novotny	Miss Socialite	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	106.0	66.250%	1
208 Renee Rollins	Greenlie	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	105.0	65.625%	2
212 Joey Jones	Fiori	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	99.0	61.875%	3
37 Holly Kruse	Semper Fi	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	98.0	61.250%	4
120 Tricia Innis	Harponit	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Adult Amateur	93.5	58.438%	5
215 Sienna Busking	Pendragon	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	109.5	68.438%	1
211 Olivia Maner	Zebulon	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	103.0	64.375%	2
207 Abby Logan	Tony	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	102.5	64.063%	3
132 Ellie Thompson	Flidais' Mark	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	102.0	63.750%	4
210 Chloe Gochener	Semper Fi	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	98.0	61.250%	1
180 Emma Nelson	Cranberry	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	98.0	61.250%	5
217 Rivir Worley	Kaigenutt	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	93.5	58.438%	2
205 Kylie Carter	Snickers	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	JR/YR	90.0	56.250%	3
202 Audrey McKenna	Pendragon	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Open	109.5	68.438%	1
155 Amy Kramer	Lil Miss Sassafras	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Open	107.0	66.875%	2
168 Amy Kramer	Santyra	Introductory Walk-Trot Test B 2019	Open	101.5	63.438%	3

Central Plains CH Training Level Test 3

(C) Lees,

208 Renee Rollins	Greenlie	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	185.5	63.966%	1
28 Annie Houchin	Asgaard	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	181.0	62.414%	2
106 Amy Mullins	Bellatrix	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	176.0	60.690%	3
129 Anna Droegemueller	Florentina	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	198.0	68.276%	1
38 Alaina Butler	Kaigenutt	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	183.5	63.276%	2
207 Abby Logan	Tony	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	179.5	61.897%	3
32 Abigail Butts	LR Lyric	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	178.5	61.552%	4
180 Emma Nelson	Cranberry	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	170.5	58.793%	5
7 Sienna Busking	Sundance	Training Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	169.5	58.448%	6
128 Janelle Williams	Barn Dance	Training Level, Test 3 2019	Open	177.0	61.034%	1

Central Plains CH First Level Test 3

(C) Lees,

319	Lori Mullin	Sweet Samurai	First Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	243.5	67.639%	1
4	Molly Ralstin	Wretro Grayed WF	First Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	223.0	61.944%	2
27	Annie Houchin	Noah B.E.H.	First Level, Test 3 2019	Adult Amateur	218.5	60.694%	3
44	Kyriana Beard	Checkers	First Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	229.5	63.750%	1
203	Audrey McKenna	Rojo Diamante	First Level, Test 3 2019	Open	246.5	68.472%	1
432	Nancy Burba	April	First Level, Test 3 2019	Open	226.5	62.917%	2

Central Plains CH Second Level Test 3

(C) Lees,

1	Chloe Patterson	Lupo	Second Level, Test 3 2019	JR/YR	267.5	63.690%	1
203	Audrey McKenna	Rojo Diamante	Second Level, Test 3 2019	Open	265.5	63.214%	1

Central Plains CH Championships Musical Freestyle

(C) Lees,

213	Tamera A. Mayo	Clair NAF Sport	USDF Freestyle, Third Level 2019	Adult Amateur	179.0	59.667%	1
2	Kristin Knutson	Vashti	FEI Freestyle, Grand Prix 2017	Open	286.5	71.625%	1

Central Plains CH Western Dressage Intro Test 4

(C) Lees,

40	Shari Bross	Rowdy	Western Dressage Intro Test 4	Adult Amateur	137.0	65.238%	1
42	Anna Droegemueller	Pendragon	Western Dressage Intro Test 4	JR/YR	134.0	63.810%	1
13	Kyriana Beard	Gigi	Western Dressage Intro Test 4	JR/YR	133.0	63.333%	2
216	Richal Flannery	Avatar	Western Dressage Intro Test 4	Open	126.0	60.000%	1

Central Plains CH Western Dressage Basic 4

(C) Lees,

204	Caitlin Novotny	Grand Cru Bernardus	Western Dressage Basic Test 4	Open	167.5	67.000%	1
-----	-----------------	---------------------	-------------------------------	------	-------	---------	---

Central Plains CH Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4

(C) Lees,

44	Kyriana Beard	Checkers	Western Dressage Level 2 Test 4	JR/YR	190.5	61.452%	1
----	---------------	----------	---------------------------------	-------	-------	---------	---